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1 SA4141 Nortje, R  (SA4141 ) 29.82 119.47 10.70 9.335.65 28.9157.39 54.60South Cape 8.39 23.87 1
2 SA0954 Welman, W (SA0954 ) 31.40 106.88 11.27 2.1019.20 20.9741.63 53.53South Cape 28.49 5.36 2
3 SA1453  Kyle, Robert 1.84 112.57 0.66 15.425.46 31.8463.20 53.37Kwa-Zulu Natal 8.10 39.43 3
4 SA4139 Lesch, Hendrico (SA4139 ) 20.15 106.71 7.23 12.9520.89 11.3022.43 52.37South Cape 31.00 33.13 4
5 SA3374 Sutherland, Greg 14.57 112.63 5.23 21.9714.97 9.9019.66 52.07Kwa-Zulu Natal 22.21 56.19 5
6 SA0201 Guse, Gerhard 20.82 104.20 7.47 5.326.20 30.5260.58 49.50Eastern Province 9.20 13.60 6
7 SA7322  Viljoen, Jaco 55.02 102.84 19.74 2.473.27 18.4636.65 43.94Boland 4.85 6.32 7
8 SA0020 Marais, Charl (SA0020) 50.53 102.95 18.13 9.655.63 9.7719.40 43.18Western Province 8.35 24.67 8
9 SA4143 Lesch, Ruan (SA4143) 25.07 87.67 9.00 4.837.72 19.5438.79 41.09South Cape 11.46 12.35 9
10 SA0863 Theron, JB (SA0863) 32.87 88.70 11.79 2.956.87 19.1838.08 40.80Free State 10.20 7.55 10
11 SA2643 Els, M (SA2643) 29.06 84.13 10.43 3.9312.11 13.6327.05 40.09Eastern Province 17.97 10.05 11
12 SA4077 Laxton, Lloyd (SA4077) 70.52 99.91 25.30 4.893.20 6.1212.14 39.51Kwa-Zulu Natal 4.75 12.50 12
13 SA4204 De Beer, AJ (SA4204 ) 45.29 85.05 16.25 4.8112.43 4.549.01 38.03South Cape 18.44 12.31 13
14 SA8315  Engelke, leonard 5.44 68.27 1.95 3.1517.82 14.2728.33 37.19Western Province 26.44 8.06 14
15 SA1417 Tedder, Barry (SA1417) 3.50 68.68 1.26 8.4719.17 7.5915.06 36.49Zululand 28.45 21.67 15
16 SA5589  Boshoff, Jaco 5.62 66.18 2.02 3.575.29 21.9543.57 32.83South Cape 7.85 9.14 16
17 SA5225 Grindley M 0.00 57.97 0.00 3.6613.52 14.3828.54 31.56Border 20.06 9.37 17
18 SA6852 LABUSCHAGNE, W 20.87 66.30 7.49 2.275.40 15.9231.61 31.08West Coast 8.01 5.81 18
19 SA8009  Fusniss, Matthew 7.65 54.70 2.74 0.0017.23 10.8321.49 30.80Kwa-Zulu Natal 25.56 0.00 19
20 SA5411 Baxter, Greg 1.24 61.95 0.44 9.076.85 13.7827.35 30.14Eastern Province 10.17 23.19 20
21 SA7444 Van Blommenstein D 12.92 67.05 4.64 10.695.09 9.6919.24 30.11Western Province 7.56 27.33 21
22 SA4136 De Jager, DT (SA4136) 27.80 61.91 9.98 0.0010.23 9.5418.93 29.74South Cape 15.18 0.00 22
23 SA0125 Denny, S (SA0125) 18.26 61.58 6.55 5.7510.84 6.3112.53 29.45South Cape 16.08 14.71 23
24 SA3280 Allison, Louis (SA3280) 0.00 54.29 0.00 1.888.70 18.4236.56 29.00Kwa-Zulu Natal 12.91 4.82 24
25 SA0057 Mong, PJ 1.20 57.00 0.43 7.6310.32 10.5620.97 28.94Boland 15.31 19.52 25
26 SA5777  Coetzee, Riaan 29.45 59.98 10.57 0.4311.28 6.3912.69 28.67Central Gauteng 16.74 1.10 26
27 SA4200 De Beer, X (SA4200 ) 40.24 64.83 14.44 1.238.50 4.448.82 28.62South Cape 12.62 3.15 27
28 SA0763 Papenfus, HFD (SA0763 ) 7.52 59.31 2.70 11.6911.94 2.104.17 28.43Central Gauteng 17.71 29.91 28
29 SA5326  VAN STADEN, THINUS 18.21 58.63 6.53 3.869.08 8.6017.08 28.07Central Gauteng 13.47 9.87 29
30 SA4579 Venter, Henning 23.46 66.60 8.42 8.540.88 10.0719.99 27.91Boland 1.30 21.85 30
31 SA5208 Reddy, Dean 4.56 49.32 1.64 4.0618.93 3.166.28 27.79Zululand 28.09 10.39 31
32 SA2365 Spear ,Trent (SA2365) [U21  ] 12.32 48.67 4.42 2.4416.42 2.905.76 26.17Central Gauteng 24.36 6.23 32
33 SA4563 Weitz, Emile (SA4563 ) 41.68 62.01 14.96 3.687.37 0.000.00 26.00Boland 10.93 9.40 33
34 SA5286 Van Wyk, Phillip 0.00 51.94 0.00 2.001.45 22.5144.68 25.95Central Gauteng 2.15 5.11 34
35 SA0385 Van Wyk, OA (SA0385) 20.62 59.02 7.40 3.990.00 14.2028.19 25.59Mpumalanga 0.00 10.21 35
36 SA2499 Van Niekerk J 41.17 61.33 14.77 2.974.85 2.705.36 25.30Eastern Province 7.20 7.60 36
37 SA1155 Coetzee, J (SA1155) 38.90 62.33 13.96 4.162.40 4.649.22 25.17Central Gauteng 3.56 10.65 37
38 SA2183 Tesmer, Denver 25.85 54.85 9.28 0.661.35 12.7425.30 24.03Border 2.00 1.70 38
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39 SA8333  Torr, Quintin 0.00 46.99 0.00 1.200.00 22.1243.91 23.32Western Province 0.00 3.08 39
40 SA2568 Van Der Linde, N (SA2568) 2.65 47.59 0.95 7.487.12 7.6815.24 23.23Eastern Province 10.56 19.14 40
41 SA2187 Peinkg, Dylan (SA2187) 7.44 42.17 2.67 2.7914.58 3.005.95 23.04Border 21.64 7.14 41
42 SA2092 Leach G 13.22 45.44 4.74 0.007.23 10.8321.49 22.80Border 10.73 0.00 42
43 SA0044 Kramer, Bernard 2.42 40.24 0.87 4.7914.17 2.304.56 22.12Boland 21.02 12.24 43
44 SA4538 Campher, Ashley 0.00 44.86 0.00 7.084.43 10.1620.16 21.67Western Province 6.58 18.12 44
45 SA3747  Samuel, Desmond 4.53 40.95 1.63 2.758.56 8.4016.68 21.34Free State 12.70 7.04 45
46 SA0138 Herbst, Theo 15.27 47.51 5.48 6.235.45 4.148.21 21.30Eastern Province 8.09 15.94 46
47 SA2734 Potgieter, Raldu (SA2734 ) 4.90 39.62 1.76 2.7610.48 6.1012.10 21.10South Cape 15.55 7.07 47
48 SA0151 Range, Charl (SA0151) 3.80 43.95 1.36 7.746.47 5.4210.75 20.99Border 9.60 19.80 48
49 SA7479 Calitz, Hennie 0.00 36.14 0.00 0.5611.01 9.2518.36 20.82Boland 16.34 1.44 49
50 SA2378 Potgieter, Gawie (SA2378) 3.08 34.47 1.11 1.9917.72 0.000.00 20.82Central Gauteng 26.30 5.09 50
51 SA1404 Pybus, Julian (SA1404) 15.49 50.24 5.56 9.811.92 3.436.80 20.72Zululand 2.85 25.10 51
52 SA5522  Van der Poll, Craig 48.69 54.51 17.47 0.000.00 2.935.82 20.40Boland 0.00 0.00 52
53 SA0658 Lynch, MJ (SA0658) 13.89 43.66 4.98 1.422.50 11.3022.43 20.20Kwa-Zulu Natal 3.71 3.63 53
54 SA5354  Malherbe, Jacques 16.62 46.58 5.96 5.582.22 6.2412.39 20.01Boland 3.29 14.28 54
55 SA4678 Prinsloo, Ruaan (SA4678) 18.21 40.98 6.53 1.779.89 1.803.58 19.99Zululand 14.67 4.52 55
56 SA7319  Peinczeik, Rolf 23.85 44.44 8.56 1.945.44 3.817.57 19.74Western Province 8.07 4.95 56
57 SA0131 Sumner, M (SA0131 ) 0.00 35.87 0.00 4.0910.62 4.869.65 19.57South Cape 15.76 10.46 57
58 SA0845 Van Ee, Anton (SA0845) 0.00 36.50 0.00 0.004.50 15.0229.82 19.52Mpumalanga 6.68 0.00 58
59 SA8801  Viljoen, Gert 18.41 47.15 6.61 5.980.00 6.7813.45 19.36Central Gauteng 0.00 15.29 59
60 SA4832  Adams, Shahiem 2.68 37.61 0.96 5.408.48 4.308.54 19.14Western Province 12.58 13.81 60
61 SA6660  Jansen, Riaan 0.00 41.04 0.00 9.024.19 5.9211.76 19.13West Coast 6.21 23.07 61
62 SA2679 Ferreira, Stefan (SA2679) 15.85 39.45 5.69 3.469.95 0.000.00 19.09Eastern Province 14.76 8.84 62
63 SA4624 Le Roux, Jc (SA4624) 11.99 40.27 4.30 2.192.84 9.2918.45 18.63Zululand 4.22 5.61 63
64 SA0767 Pretorius, JF (SA0767) 24.64 42.46 8.84 2.075.07 2.525.00 18.50Gauteng North 7.52 5.30 64
65 SA0294 Molenaar, M (SA0294) 2.58 34.86 0.93 2.217.06 8.1316.14 18.33Eastern Province 10.48 5.66 65
66 SA1539 Karsten, R (SA1539) 0.00 35.12 0.00 3.526.31 8.4416.75 18.27West Coast 9.37 9.00 66
67 SA4233 Wood, A  (SA4233) [U21  ] 1.84 31.71 0.66 0.008.34 8.8117.49 17.81South Cape 12.38 0.00 67
68 SA3984 Govender, Dion 27.52 41.11 9.87 1.826.02 0.000.00 17.71Kwa-Zulu Natal 8.93 4.66 68
69 SA2176 Kruuse, Jay (SA2176) 18.21 38.51 6.53 3.007.16 1.012.00 17.70Border 10.63 7.67 69
70 SA2862 Rough JA 2.56 32.88 0.92 4.879.35 2.013.99 17.15Gauteng North 13.87 12.46 70
71 SA4373 Chris Bester  - SA4373 4.78 30.98 1.72 1.928.59 4.318.55 16.53Western Province 12.74 4.91 71
72 SA6631 Rossouw, Pikkewyn 2.21 30.37 0.79 1.277.26 7.1314.15 16.45West Coast 10.77 3.24 72
73 SA2494 Pichard, D 15.63 33.63 5.61 0.005.84 4.709.33 16.15Eastern Province 8.67 0.00 73
74 SA5985  ROSEVEARE, C 0.00 33.25 0.00 4.201.96 9.8819.61 16.03Kwa-Zulu Natal 2.91 10.73 74
75 SA8736 Timm, Jonathan 0.00 36.88 0.00 10.721.96 3.306.56 15.98Border 2.91 27.41 75
76 SA0105 Randall, Roland (SA0105) 9.84 34.72 3.53 0.660.00 11.6823.18 15.87Border 0.00 1.70 76
77 SA8515  Moodley, Keygan 0.00 25.98 0.00 2.8212.66 0.000.00 15.47Zululand 18.78 7.20 77

2

ANGLER Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Day 4 Total Rank 1 Rank 2 Rank 3 Rank 4TEAM NOPOS. Ranking Posision



    
                                                                          INDIVIDUAL ACCUMULATIVE RANKING  POINTS FOR ANGL ING YEAR 

A-Nationals 2016

78 SA0770 Davel, Martin (SA0770) 1.32 30.42 0.47 0.001.10 13.8427.47 15.41Central Gauteng 1.63 0.00 78
79 SA2175  Collom, Wesley 2.07 30.77 0.74 1.941.45 10.8821.59 15.01Border 2.15 4.96 79
80 SA5353 Groenewald, Stephen 5.38 27.52 1.93 2.567.16 2.504.96 14.15Boland 10.62 6.56 80
81 SA4281 Thurling, A (SA4281) 0.00 27.30 0.00 4.746.69 2.645.25 14.08West Coast 9.93 12.12 81
82 SA7013 Osborn B 0.00 26.95 0.00 3.535.94 4.589.10 14.06Central Gauteng 8.82 9.03 82
83 SA5679 Beukes, Phillipus Johannes (SA5679) 0.00 27.18 0.00 0.661.73 11.5422.91 13.94Mpumalanga 2.57 1.70 83
84 SA0676 Riley V 0.00 22.10 0.00 1.8211.76 0.000.00 13.58Kwa-Zulu Natal 17.45 4.65 84
85 SA4582 Kemp (Jnr.), Thys (SA4582) 23.02 34.68 8.26 2.320.00 2.895.73 13.46Western Province 0.00 5.93 85
86 SA8305  Dien, Ebrahiem 16.74 34.16 6.01 4.810.00 2.585.13 13.40Western Province 0.00 12.29 86
87 SA7318  Osman,Azmie 18.31 31.89 6.57 3.273.52 0.000.00 13.36Free State 5.22 8.36 87
88 SA1518 Campbell, R (SA1518) 0.00 26.13 0.00 3.374.04 5.8011.52 13.21West Coast 5.99 8.62 88
89 SA4595 van Zyl, Dion 15.99 28.10 5.74 1.665.30 0.000.00 12.70Western Province 7.86 4.25 89
90 SA0143 Brown, Gregory (SA0143) 1.26 21.68 0.45 0.477.80 3.857.65 12.57Border 11.57 1.20 90
91 SA3143  Naicker, Dino 0.00 24.76 0.00 5.025.42 1.953.88 12.39Free State 8.04 12.84 91
92 SA0728 Barnard, WF (SA0728) 3.16 23.53 1.13 2.355.57 3.076.10 12.13Gauteng North 8.27 6.00 92
93 SA2736 Olivier, G.J 16.38 30.19 5.88 4.041.66 0.501.00 12.09Free State 2.47 10.34 93
94 SA3664  Govendor, Jace 4.92 24.62 1.77 1.062.77 6.4812.87 12.08Mpumalanga 4.11 2.72 94
95 SA4265  Coetzer, Hein 0.00 27.69 0.00 7.920.89 3.086.12 11.89Mpumalanga 1.32 20.25 95
96 SA8284  Van Huysteen, Stefan 0.00 24.25 0.00 1.680.00 10.0519.96 11.73Free State 0.00 4.29 96
97 SA8308  Abrahams, Ridhwaan 1.36 29.70 0.49 11.080.00 0.000.00 11.57Mpumalanga 0.00 28.34 97
98 SA0630 Naicker, A (SA0630) 0.00 21.83 0.00 1.823.47 6.0512.02 11.35Western Province 5.15 4.66 98
99 SA6147 De Jager, Gert 0.00 21.88 0.00 0.752.06 8.5116.90 11.33Zululand 3.06 1.92 99
100 SA1445 D'Offay, C (SA1445) 3.82 24.22 1.37 2.761.56 5.5511.02 11.25Zululand 2.32 7.06 100
101 SA4748 Toni De Chana - SA4748 0.00 21.28 0.00 0.562.16 8.3816.64 11.10Free State 3.20 1.44 101
102 SA6644  VILJOEN, M.M 0.00 26.07 0.00 8.721.76 0.581.15 11.06West Coast 2.61 22.31 102
103 SA1054 Crabb, J (SA1054) 3.14 23.25 1.13 3.813.37 2.715.37 11.01Zululand 5.00 9.74 103
104 SA8100 Cloete, George 11.46 25.68 4.11 3.822.99 0.000.00 10.93Mpumalanga 4.44 9.78 104
105 SA2191  Kurz, Darren 12.18 24.59 4.37 1.792.18 2.314.59 10.65Border 3.23 4.59 105
106 SA6758  Claassen, Melvin 8.30 19.60 2.98 0.007.62 0.000.00 10.59Eastern Province 11.30 0.00 106
107 SA3739  Madurey, Keith 0.00 22.37 0.00 2.410.00 8.1616.20 10.57Free State 0.00 6.17 107
108 SA6148 De Jager, J 0.00 18.03 0.00 0.005.68 4.849.60 10.52Zululand 8.43 0.00 108
109 SA7358 Le Roux, Jean-l 2.79 19.30 1.00 1.225.65 2.525.01 10.39West Coast 8.38 3.12 109
110 SA4336 Groenewald, Andre 0.00 20.58 0.00 4.004.35 1.953.88 10.31Boland 6.46 10.24 110
111 SA5482  Kanthapersad, Amith 16.23 24.25 5.82 0.782.12 1.452.88 10.17Free State 3.14 2.00 111
112 SA2640  Carr, BD 4.20 26.10 1.51 8.560.00 0.000.00 10.07Zululand 0.00 21.90 112
113 SA8754  Edwards, Kyle 6.55 20.58 2.35 0.002.12 5.4910.89 9.95Border 3.14 0.00 113
114 SA6904 Liversage, D.B. 2.30 22.03 0.83 3.220.00 5.7911.50 9.84Mpumalanga 0.00 8.23 114
115 SA3946 Taylor R 0.00 18.96 0.00 2.063.13 4.569.05 9.75Kwa-Zulu Natal 4.64 5.27 115
116 SA3370 Mckenzie, Daryl (SA3370) 0.00 15.52 0.00 0.698.21 0.791.57 9.69Kwa-Zulu Natal 12.18 1.77 116
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117 SA1048 Dowie, Martin (SA1048) 0.00 17.25 0.00 2.716.96 0.000.00 9.67Central Gauteng 10.33 6.92 117
118 SA5324  van Staden, Kobie 0.00 22.28 0.00 5.860.00 3.687.30 9.53Central Gauteng 0.00 14.98 118
119 SA4790 Phillip Barnard - SA4790 5.70 19.90 2.05 2.914.56 0.000.00 9.51Gauteng North 6.76 7.44 119
120 SA4312 Aylward, Ryan (SA4312) [U21  ] 0.00 19.69 0.00 3.962.61 2.865.67 9.44West Coast 3.88 10.14 120
121 SA2645  HAMMAN, JL 0.00 17.61 0.00 0.000.00 8.8717.61 8.87Zululand 0.00 0.00 121
122 SA8326  Van Breda, Duvan 24.39 24.39 8.75 0.000.00 0.000.00 8.75Western Province 0.00 0.00 122
123 SA8803  Van Staden, Hennie 0.00 18.10 0.00 1.830.00 6.7713.43 8.59Gauteng North 0.00 4.67 123
124 SA0847 Van Heerden, Adriaan (SA0847) 0.00 17.88 0.00 1.850.00 6.6213.15 8.47Free State 0.00 4.73 124
125 SA2757  Naude, Lappies 1.77 14.49 0.64 0.003.67 3.667.27 7.97Free State 5.45 0.00 125
126 SA9636  Kirsten, Wimpie 0.00 12.28 0.00 0.006.11 1.623.21 7.73Boland 9.07 0.00 126
127 SA0231 Meyrs, A (SA0231) 15.63 19.18 5.61 0.451.62 0.000.00 7.68Eastern Province 2.40 1.15 127
128 SA2970 Strydom, P 0.00 14.86 0.00 0.000.00 7.4914.86 7.49Gauteng North 0.00 0.00 128
129 SA6191  De Jager, W 0.00 13.80 0.00 2.604.83 0.000.00 7.42Zululand 7.16 6.64 129
130 SA4590 Rode, Francois 0.00 12.30 0.00 1.345.98 0.000.00 7.32Boland 8.88 3.42 130
131 SA8836  Swelindawo, Andrew 0.00 14.15 0.00 2.992.99 1.042.07 7.02Central Gauteng 4.43 7.65 131
132 SA7343  Van Zyl, Adriaan 5.90 16.14 2.12 1.080.00 3.777.48 6.96Boland 0.00 2.76 132
133 SA0677 Mack, D (SA0677) 0.00 12.24 0.00 1.964.88 0.000.00 6.83Kwa-Zulu Natal 7.24 5.00 133
134 SA6221 Campbell, Raymond (SA6221) 2.68 12.35 0.96 0.724.60 0.501.00 6.78West Coast 6.82 1.85 134
135 SA2504 Wedderburn, Ian 13.23 15.99 4.75 0.001.86 0.000.00 6.61Eastern Province 2.76 0.00 135
136 SA6165 Nel, L 0.00 12.97 0.00 3.592.55 0.000.00 6.14Gauteng North 3.79 9.18 136
137 SA6248 De wet,Stephen 3.19 13.59 1.14 2.531.05 1.192.36 5.92Mpumalanga 1.56 6.48 137
138 SA1408 Vorster, Willie 0.00 10.66 0.00 1.170.89 3.196.34 5.26Free State 1.32 3.00 138
139 SA6124  Engelbrecht, Headley 0.00 8.83 0.00 0.002.02 2.945.84 4.96West Coast 2.99 0.00 139
140 SA8442 Uys D 0.00 7.17 0.00 0.004.83 0.000.00 4.83West Coast 7.17 0.00 140
141 SA0766 Germeshuisen, G (SA0766) 0.00 8.16 0.00 0.473.04 1.232.44 4.74Gauteng North 4.51 1.21 141
142 SA3510 Pillay, Mervin 0.00 8.21 0.00 1.062.97 0.551.10 4.58Kwa-Zulu Natal 4.41 2.70 142
143 SA8741  Moodley, Prevashan 0.00 8.83 0.00 1.171.35 1.943.85 4.45Border 2.00 2.98 143
144 SA7368  Scott JT 7.64 9.89 2.74 0.470.71 0.000.00 3.92West Coast 1.05 1.20 144
145 SA8222  Harris,E 1.70 6.57 0.61 0.002.51 0.581.15 3.70South Cape 3.72 0.00 145
146 SA0758 Gerber, JR (SA0758) 4.04 7.47 1.45 0.611.26 0.000.00 3.32Gauteng North 1.87 1.56 146
147 SA5586  Bendel, Chris 0.00 7.12 0.00 1.050.00 2.244.44 3.28Free State 0.00 2.68 147
148 SA4100 Van Den Berg, L.C. 3.52 6.16 1.26 0.001.78 0.000.00 3.04Mpumalanga 2.64 0.00 148
149 SA2851  Ganas, Pragason 2.26 4.18 0.81 0.001.29 0.000.00 2.10Gauteng North 1.92 0.00 149
150 SA1435 Woodley, C (SA1435) 1.00 4.15 0.36 0.000.00 1.593.15 1.95Mpumalanga 0.00 0.00 150
151 SA0735 Kruger, JG (SA0735) 3.40 4.70 1.22 0.510.00 0.000.00 1.73Gauteng North 0.00 1.30 151
152 SA7936  Wissing, Mark 0.00 1.88 0.00 0.001.27 0.000.00 1.27Gauteng North 1.88 0.00 152
153 SA6800  Van Tonder, Jerome 0.00 3.12 0.00 1.220.00 0.000.00 1.22Eastern Province 0.00 3.12 153
154 SA8804  Coetzee, Jean 0.00 2.01 0.00 0.000.00 1.012.01 1.01Gauteng North 0.00 0.00 154
155 SA8167 Olivier, Jaco 0.00 1.01 0.00 0.390.00 0.000.00 0.39Mpumalanga 0.00 1.01 155
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1 843.39 5 790.401 209.70 1 465.17 1 272.14
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